

JOLLY ARCHERS OF HOUGHTON AND WYTON

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

Name
Address
Postcode
Telephone Number
E-Mail Address
ArcheryGB membership number (If applicable)
Date of Birth (ArcheryGB mandatory)

I wish to apply for membership of Jolly Archers of Houghton and Wyton. I agree to abide by the Constitution and Rules of the Club and understand that before I am accepted as a member my application has to be approved by the committee and that my membership is subject to a 6 month probationary period as detailed in our constitution.

Signature.....Date.....Date..... (Parent or guardian if applicant is under 18)

Please pass these forms to a member of the Jolly Archers at Jubilee Park, Kings Ripton Road, Huntingdon.
Payment can be made to "The Jolly Archers of Houghton and Wyton" bank account
Sort Code 20-43-63 A/c No. 30257389 Ref. Your name please

Summary of fees attached

Total	£
Bow Hire/Deposit (if applicable)	£
Cambridgeshire Archery Association Subscription	£
Southern Counties Archery Society Subscription	£
Archery GB Subscription	£
Club Subscription	£

JOLLY ARCHERS DATA PROTECTION

Data Protection Regulations 2018 require us to inform you of how your information is used.

- 1) The Club keeps your information in both paper and electronic form. It will take all reasonable steps to ensure that membership data is held securely.
- 2) The information facilitates the operation and management of the club
- 3) Our prime communication method with members is email, although other methods are often required to be used.
- 4) Information such as name, gender, and age group (if applicable) and, of course, scores achieved for rounds shot will be recorded to provide a shooting history of the member's archery. This data is used to enable the analysis of personal scores that is fundamental to the activities of an archery club in producing handicaps, classifications, badge awards, competition results, trophy winners and any other shooting awards that may be offered. Should you be successful in setting club records and/or winning trophies your achievements will be kept and so become part of the club's history. Publication of such results will mainly be within the club but may also be advised to ArcheryGB, regional and county archery organisations, clubs we may be competing with, the local press and our digital media platforms and website.
- 5) The data will not be shared with any person/body for marketing purposes.
- 6) When you become a member of or renew your membership with Jolly Archers you will automatically be registered as a member of Archery GB and the relevant County and Region, unless Jolly Archers is your second club and you are already registered as a member of ArcheryGB and a relevant County and Region. We will provide Archery GB with the data you provide on this form, which they will use to enable access to an online portal for you (https://agb.sport80.com) which, amongst other things, allows you to set and amend your privacy settings. If you have any questions about the continued privacy of your personal data when it is shared with ArcheryGB, please contact gdpr@archerygb.org.
- 7) ArcheryGB is required to have informed consent from its members in order for them to use your data. If you would like to hear from them please tick the box below.

Quarterly magazine	Yes []	No[]
Email Newsletter	Yes []	No[]
Third Party Communication	Yes []	No[]
ou do not tick a hox, wo will accume No		

If you do not tick a box, we will assume No

You can unsubscribe or change your preferences at https://agb.Sport80.com

By signing you agree to Jolly Archers using your data in accordance with its declared policy

Signature.....Date.....

(Parent or guardian if applicant is under 18)

Please print name.....